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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

JACKSONVILLE DIVISION

In re:

EVALUATION SOLUTIONS, LLC Case No.: 3:13-bk-00446-JAF

ES APPRAISAL SERVICES, LLC, Jointly Administered with Case
No. 3:13-bk-00447-JAF

Debtors. Chapter 7
________________________________/

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF TRUSTEE'S
MOTION FOR CONTEMPT AND SANCTIONS

G. L. Atwater, the duly appointed chapter 7 trustee of Evaluation Solutions, LLC and ES

Appraisal Services, LLC, the debtors in the above-captioned cases, hereby gives notice of

withdrawal of his Motion for Contempt and Sanctions (Doc. 106) as filed with the Court on June

7, 2013.

Dated: April 2, 2014. AKERMAN LLP

By: /s/ Steven R. Wirth
Steven R. Wirth
Florida Bar No.: 170380
401 East Jackson Street, Suite 1700
Tampa, Florida 33602
Telephone: (813) 223-7333
Facsimile: (813) 223-2837
Email: steven.wirth@akerman.com

-and-

Jacob A. Brown
Florida Bar No.: 0170038
Email: jacob.brown@akerman.com
50 North Laura Street, Suite 3100
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Telephone: (904) 798-3700
Facsimile: (904) 798-3730

Attorneys for G. L. Atwater, Chapter 7 Trustee
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed on this 2nd
day of April, 2014, with the Court's CM/ECF system which will send a notice of electronic
filing to all CM/ECF participants. I FURTHER CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the
foregoing will be posted on the website established by the Trustee, www.es.creditorinfo.com. I
FURTHER CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished by electronic
mail on this 2nd day of April, 2014, to:

Breck E. Milde, Esq.
Andrew Ditlevsen, Esq.
Terra Law LLP
177 Park Avenue, Third Floor
San Jose, CA 95113
E-mail: BMilde@terra-law.com
E-mail: aditlevsen@terra-law.com

Kevin B. Paysinger, Esq.
Bankruptcy Law Firm of Lansing J. Roy,
P.A.
1710 Shadowood Lane, Suite 210
Jacksonville, FL 32207
E-mail:
kpaysinger@jacksonvillebankruptcy.com

Provalue, Inc.
c/o Sirima Chantalakwong
1281 Laveille Court
San Jose, CA 95131
E-mail: winwininvesting@yahoo.com

Eric S. Pezold, Esq.
Snell & Wilmer LLP
600 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
E-mail: epezold@swlaw.com

Burke R. Gappmayer, Esq.
Summit Financial Resources, L.P.
2455 E. Parleys Way, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84109
E-mail: bgappmayer@summitfr.com

Aaron R. Cohen, Esq.
P.O. Box 4218
Jacksonville, FL 32201
E-mail: acohen60@bellsouth.net

Christopher J. M. Collings, Esq.
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP
200 S Biscayne Blvd., Suite 5300
Miami, FL 33131-2339
E-mail: ccollings@morganlewis.com

Diane L. Webb, Esq.
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP
One Market, Spear Street Tower
San Francisco, CA 94105-1126
E-mail: dwebb@morganlewis.com

Richard W. Esterkin, Esq.
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP
300 S. Grand Ave., 22nd Flr.
Los Angeles, CA 94105-1126
E-mail: resterkin@morganlewis.com

William Walt Pettit, Esq.
Hutchens, Senter, Kellam & Pettit, PA
6230 Fairview Road, Suite 315
Charlotte, NC 28210
E-mail: walt.pettit@hskplaw.com

Betsy C. Cox, Esq.
Rogers Towers
1301 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 1500
Jacksonville, FL 32207
E-mail: bcox@rtlaw.com

/s/ Steven R. Wirth
Attorney
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